MINUTES OF ADJOURNED MEETING OF CITY COUNCIL HELD IN PURSUANCE TO ADJOURNMENT OF LAST REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL WITHIN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22nd, 1913 AT 10:30 A.M.

Present: His Worship Mayor Hanes presiding

Alderman Pilling Alderman Kennedy Alderman Wheeler Alderman Williams Alderman Allan Alderman Vance

There being no business before the Council other than the introduction and consideration of Bylaws that order of business was referred to.

Moved by Alderman Kennedy seconded by Alderman Pilling, Be it and it is hereby resolved that leave be now granted to introduce at this Meeting of the Council a Bylaw to provide for borrowing \$1,495 upon Debentures to pay for the cost of macadamizing St. David's Avenue"

A Bylaw to provide for the borrowing of \$28.075 upon Debentures to pay for the cost of macadamizing 1st Street;

A Bylaw to provide for the borrowing of \$16,005 upon Debentures to pay for the cost of macadamizing Queensbury Avenue;

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw NO. 98.

Whereupon the Bylaws were read the first time.

Moved by Alderman Kennedy seconded by Alderman Pilling and resolved that the three local Improvement Debenture Bylaws and a Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 98 be read three times at this Meeting of the Council, and that the occasion for such readings be deemed an urgent one under the meaning of the Procedure Bylaw.

Whereupon the Bylaws were read the second and third time and passed by the Council.

Moved by Alderman Pilling seconded by Alderman Vance and resolved that the Bylaw entitled "A bylaw to Consolidate the sum authorized to be borrowed by certain Local Improvement Bylaws into one sum of \$69,995", receive its three several readings at this Meeting of the Council and that the occasion for such three readings be deemed an urgent one within the meaning of the Procedure Bylaw. Whereupon the Bylaw was read a second and third time and passed by the Council.

Moved by Alderman Vance seconded by Alderman Williams and resolved that the Council adjourn to convene again on October 24th, at 8 p.m.

Signed: George S. Hanes, Mayor